

orney Docket No. 17342-000500

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	01262754	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Rease reco	rd the attached original docum	ents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Visser Real Estate Investments Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Conversion	2. Name and address of Name: Furnitur Internal Address: Street Address: City: Denver	of receiving party(ies) re Row USA, LLC
Execution Date: July 1, 1998 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers. If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s): 08/851,040 Additional numbers attached?	on, the execution date of the ap B. Patent No(s): ⊠ No	oplication is:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Phone: (303) 571-4000	☐ Charge any add during the pend	✓ Charge Fees to Deposit Account ditional fees associated with this paper or lency of this application, or credit any odeposit account.
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total numb	<u>J.</u>	ached copy is a true of copy of the 1/7/00 Date eet, attachments and document 3
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	⊠ Yes □ No	
OMB No. 0654-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Company 100/2000 TT0H11 00000073 201430 08851040 Asst. Company 100/2000 Asst	detach this portion missioner for Patents : Assignments gton, D.C. 20231	

DE 7009802 v1

PATENT REEL: 010528 FRAME: 0728

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FURNITURE ROW USA, LLC

1998 JUN 30 44 9: 50

I, Gregory A. Ruegsegger, General Counsel for Visser Real Estate SECRETARY OF STANK Colorado general partnership, pursuant to C.R.S. § 7-80-1001, et seq., file the following articles of organization for the purpose of converting Visser Real Estate Investments, a partnership, into a Colorado limited liability company, Furniture Row USA, LLC:

FIRST: All partners of Visser Real Estate Investments have approved the

conversion of the partnership to a limited liability company.

The converted limited liability company was formerly known as Visser SECOND:

Real Estate Investments.

THIRD: The two partners of Visser Real Estate Investments were unanimous in

their vote to convert Visser Real Estate Investments into a limited liability

company.

FOURTH: The name of the converted limited liability company shall be

FURNITURE ROW USA, LLC and the principle place of business shall

be 13333 East 37th Ave., Denver, CO 80239.

The conversion of Visser Real Estate Investments to Furniture Row USA. FIFTH:

LLC shall be effective July 1, 1998.

SIXTH: The name and business address of the initial registered agent are:

> Gregory A. Ruegsegger, Esq. 300 Union Blvd., Suite 350

Lakewood, CO 80228

Management of the company is vested in managers, and the name and SEVENTH:

business address of the initial managers are as follows:

Barney D. Visser 13333 E. 37th Ave. Denver, CO 80239

James D. Visser

300 Union Blvd., Suite 350 Lakewood, CO 80228

Gerald W. Meyering 13333 E. 37th Ave. Denver, CO 80239

> PATENT REEL: 010528 FRAME: 0729

Gregory A. Ruegsegger, Esq. 300 Union Blvd., Suite 350 Lakewood, CO 80228

EIGHTH:

The name and address of each organizer is:

Gregory A. Ruegsegger, Esq. 300 Union Blvd., Suite 350 Lakewood, CO 80228

Signed:

Gregory A. Ruegsegger in his capacity as General Counsel for Visser Real Estate Investments and as organizer of Furniture Row USA, LLC

PATENT

REEL: 010528 FRAME: 0730